



SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI (A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054

No.F.DE.-29(10)/SS/Mediacom/04/2020-21/ 2483

Date: 0| 11|22

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

Sub: Quotations for hiring of Sandesh Vahan.

Sealed Quotations are invited for quoting the rates for hiring of Sandesh Vahan in Districts of Delhi, on the theme as per detail is given as under:

S. Item No.	Description of Work	Duration	Number of presentation
1. Padho Badho Sandesh Vahan	 Four Tata Ace/Mini truck Including driver having knowledge to operate all installed equipments. Vehicle should be open from one side. LED: 6x4 feet, Details: Cabinet size 576X576, Pixel of LED 4.8, Outdoor Sound Soft sound for LED video Special sound for Munadi General public can hear Generator or inverter with sufficient capacity to run LED and sound Working hours 10.00 am to 5.00 pm for 42 days Informatics, attractive and decorative with lighting/ballons/flowers etc With Board hoardings, banner and Items required. 	42 days Working hour 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM	Multiple locations as per the direction of the concerned Incharge

S. No.	Rates	Rate in Figures	Rates in Words
1.	Padho Badho Sandesh Vahan per vehicle per day		

(Rate must be submitted in separate sealed envelope in above format.)



Terms and Conditions for the said work are given as under:-

- 1. The Bidder should be registered with Delhi GST Department (copy of GST Regn. Number must attach).
- 2. The Bidder will have to submit the design of Sandesh Vahan in summary (Preferably in three Pages). Copy of design will have to be submitted with quotation.
- 3. All bidder (s) will give presentation before the Committee of this office on the date and time specified by this office. Bidder (s) who qualify in the presentation will be considered for technical evaluation.
- 4. All bidders will provide email and contact number for correspondence related to bidding process. Samagra Shiksha-Delhi will not be responsible for any postal delay.
- 5. An affidavit to the effect that their firm/agency has not been blacklisted by any Govt./Authority/Department executed on stamp paper duly attested.
- 6. The Bidder/Authorized signatory should submit Earnest Money/Bank Guarantee amounting to Rs.75,000/- in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt, or Bank Guarantee from any commercial bank in favour of State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha-Delhi before the last date of bid submission in the office of Samagra Shiksha-Delhi.
- 7. The Bidder/Authorized signatory should submit all the tender document duly signed on each page as a token of acceptance of terms and conditions of the tender.
- 8. No amount will be paid as advance to the successful Bidder.
- 9. Penalty will be levied @ Rs 1,000/- per day if Sandesh Vahan with all fixtures and man power will not be available without prior approval.

The Quotations should be reached to this office by 3.00 PM on 11.11.2022. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM before the Purchase Committee of this office. One representative of each bidder shall be allowed to be present during the process of opening the quotations.

This office reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.

(ADEEP SETHIA)
SECTION OFFICER (CT)

To,

Incharge IT, DoE, with the request to upload this notice on the website of Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi.

- 2. Notice Board of Samagra Shiksha, Delhi.
- 3. Local Vendors.